
LENTEN MISSION-HOLY WEEK AND EASTER SERVICES  

AT ST. ATHANASIUS AND MOOSE JAW DISTRICT 2023 

 

Tuesday, March 28, 2023 

Lenten Mission at St. Basil Day 1 

6:00 p.m. Confessions 

6:30 p.m. Lenten Akathist & Mission Talk by seminarian Ivan Simko 

 

Wednesday, March 29, 2023 

9:30a.m.- noon and 1:20p.m. - 3:10 p.m. Lenten Confessions at O'Neill High School 

students 

Lenten Mission at St. Basil  Day 2 

6:00 p.m. Confessions 

6:30 p.m. Presanctified Liturgy & Mission Talk by Fr. Leonid Malkov 

 

Thursday, March 30, 2023 

Lenten Mission at St. Athanasius Day 3 

6:00 p.m. Confessions 

6:30 p.m. Lenten Akathist & Mission Talk by Fr. Leonid Malkov 

 

Friday, March 31, 2023 

Lenten Mission at St. Athanasius Day 4   

6:00 p.m. Confessions 

6:30 p.m. Presanctified Liturgy & Mission Talk by Seminarian Ivan Simko 

 

Saturday, April 1, 2023 

Lazarus Saturday; Our Venerable Mother Mary of Egypt (527-65) Hebrews 12:28-

13:8; John 11:1-45. 

10:00 a.m. Divine Liturgy – First Confessions-Prosphora Baking and rehearsal 

before First Holy Communion at St. Athanasius 

 

Sunday, April 2, 2023 

Palm Sunday: The Lord's Entrance into Jerusalem Philippians 4:4-9; John 12:1-18. 

9:10 a.m. Rosary (livestream) 

9:30 a.m. Divine Liturgy - & First Solemn Holy Communion (livestream) 

followed by brunch at St. Athanasius 

 

Holy Monday, April 3, 2023 

9:30 am Easter Basket at St. Teresa school 

6:30 pm Catechism  



 

Holy Tuesday, April 4, 2023 

7:00pm Presanctified Liturgy with anointing of the sick at St. Athanasius 

 

Holy Wednesday, April 5, 2023 

No service scheduled  

 

Holy Thursday, April 6, 2023 

7:00pm – Service of The Holy Passion with 12 Gospels at St. Athanasius – 

(Preparing the church for Holy Week Services)  

Diaconal Ordination of Ivan Simko at the Cathedral in Saskatoon at 10am  

 

Good Friday, April 7, 2023 

11am Holy Shroud Service in Moose Jaw  

3pm Vespers with Exposition of The Holy Shroud at St. Athanasius 

7pm Jerusalem Matins at St. Athanasius 

 

Holy Saturday, April 8, 2023 

10am Paschal Service in Glentworth  

4:30 pm Nadhrobne Service in the Church & Blessing of Easter Baskets at the Hall 

of St. Athanasius 

 

Sunday, April 9, 2023 

Pascha: The Feast of the Resurrection of our Lord God and Saviour, Jesus Christ 

Pascha  

8:00am Paschal Matins & Divine Liturgy - Easter Baskets blessing at St. Athanasius 

1:30 pm Paschal Matins - Divine Liturgy – baskets blessing in Moose Jaw 

 

Monday, April 10, 2023 

Bright Monday Bright Week.  

10am Divine Liturgy at St. Athanasius 

 

Sunday, April 16, 2023 

Second Sunday after Pascha. Thomas Sunday Julian Pascha  

9:00am Paschal Matins & Divine Liturgy at St. Athanasius 

11:30am Divine Liturgy in Ukrainian at St. Athanasius 

 


